

Inland Empire Senate

of the National Bowling Association

"Paving the Road to the Future"

<u>http://www.inlandempiresenate.com</u> ● <u>http://www.tnbainc.org</u>



Inland Empire Senate Scholarship Award Program

The TNBA Inland Empire Senate annually offers scholarships from the Inland Empire Senate Scholarship Fund (**IESSF**) with the purpose of assisting students of the Inland Empire Senate with the cost incurred while enrolling into college.

The number of annual awards and the amount of the awards is based on fund-raising and will be determined by the **IESSF** Committee and Executive Board of the Inland Empire Senate.

The **IESSF** Chair will provide scholarship applications to Inland Empire Senate (IES) members – juniors and parents. If the parent and/or junior are members of more than one TNBA Local Senate, then only one Local Senate Application can be submitted.

Procedures

1.	IES or 2) the student is a member of TNBA-IES's Junior Program. Must be a member of IES for at least two years.
2.	Submission of the following documentation is required; completion of all steps is required
	☐ Retrieve a copy of the TNBA National OWEN O. WASHINGTON SCHOLARSHIP AWARD PROGRAM Application
	☐ Complete the OWEN O. WASHINGTON SCHOLARSHIP AWARD PROGRAM Application – all

Make two copies of all submission items, and submit to the Inland Empire Senate's Scholarship
Chairperson by March 31; the contact information is below.
Submit this form, along with your OWEN O. WASHINGTON SCHOLARSHIP AWARD PROGRAM
Application, and write the Scholarship Applicant's Name here:

Youth Scholarship Applicant's Name		

Submitted by: ☐ Scholar and TNBA-IES Member ☐ Parent/Guardian and TNBA-IES Member

The Inland Empire Senate's Scholarship Chairperson will evaluate all scholarship packets. All applicants will be considered for the [1] Inland Empire Senate's Scholarship and [2] the TNBA National OWEN O. WASHINGTON SCHOLARSHIP. Recipients will be announced during July of each year.

Scholarship Chairperson:

sections are required.

Jacqueline Downs

2807 Linde Vista Drive Rialto, CA 92377 (909) 829-1217 jdlakers@sbcglobal.net